
Asian Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Sepang
Warm Up

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCat Ty

1:54.788 173.8- -F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIERRD Limited 821 30 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:54.995 173.5+0.207 +0.207K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINNNielsen Racing 772 64 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.220 173.2+0.432 +0.225G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSENUnited Autosports 853 5 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.670 172.5+0.882 +0.450A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHEDKR Engineering 844 3 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.917 172.1+1.129 +0.247G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZCrowdstrike Racing by APR 875 4 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.928 172.1+1.140 +0.011P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTAUnited Autosports 766 6 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.260 171.6+1.472 +0.332R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCOCetilar Racing 537 47 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.266 171.6+1.478 +0.006B. SOUSA / J. RIED / F. LASERProton Competition 758 22 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.437 171.4+1.649 +0.171H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXAProton Competition 869 88 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.490 171.3+1.702 +0.053D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABELVector Sport RLR 7310 70 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.509 171.3+1.721 +0.019M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIEREARC Bratislava 7511 44 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:57.509 169.8+2.721 +1.000J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIFAlgarve Pro Racing 7312 20 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:59.275 167.3+4.487 +1.766J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSENHigh Class Racing 7713 49 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.080 160.8+9.292 +4.805F. MICHAL / H. SCHWARZE / P. PROVOSTR-ACE GP 7714 85 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

2:04.240 160.6+9.452 +0.160L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI23Events Racing 7515 23 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:05.145 159.5+10.357 +0.905N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANOForestier Racing by VPS 6616 29 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:05.513 159.0+10.725 +0.368T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY23Events Racing 7617 71 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:05.712 158.7+10.924 +0.199A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERECLX Motorsport 7718 17 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:06.460 157.8+11.672 +0.748A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBITeam Virage 6619 1 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:06.486 157.8+11.698 +0.026B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICHOrigine Motorsport 7320 87 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:06.688 157.5+11.900 +0.202J. ZIELONKA / L. RIED / L. FLUXABretton Racing 6221 26 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:06.803 157.4+12.015 +0.115D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALLKessel Racing 7422 74 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:07.251 156.8+12.463 +0.448A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPERTeam WRT 7423 69 MBMW M4 GT3 GT

2:07.418 156.6+12.630 +0.167F. DUFFIEUX / M. DETRY / A. FARFUSUNX Racing by Team WRT 7424 28 MBMW M4 GT3 GT

2:07.576 156.4+12.788 +0.158A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUERQMMF by GetSpeed 7425 37 MMercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT

2:07.578 156.4+12.790 +0.002F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZManthey 7426 92 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:07.657 156.3+12.869 +0.079C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGONAF Corse 6427 51 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:07.666 156.3+12.878 +0.009G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCAAmerasian Fragrance by AF Racing 7728 50 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:07.688 156.3+12.900 +0.022T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / A. PIER GUIDIVista AF Corse 7629 54 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:07.709 156.3+12.921 +0.021D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZANKessel Racing 7630 15 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:07.711 156.2+12.923 +0.002S. WAKISAKA / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLERGetSpeed 6631 9 MMercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT

2:07.926 156.0+13.138 +0.215M. ROSSER / W. BOYD / G. PATTERSONUnited Autosports 7732 59 MMcLaren 720S GT3 GT

2:08.206 155.6+13.418 +0.280P. IBRAHIM / J. LOVE / B. GREENJMR 7533 99 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:08.303 155.5+13.515 +0.097. BANKCY / K. FUJINAMI / H. KINGProton Competition 7434 77 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:08.446 155.4+13.658 +0.143S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERAAF Corse 6435 21 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:08.451 155.3+13.663 +0.005Y. SHAHIN / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMSJMR 7436 66 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:08.677 155.1+13.889 +0.226T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOODRacing Team Turkey 7537 34 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:08.818 154.9+14.030 +0.141G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELSEcurie Ecosse Blackthorn 6438 56 MAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT

2:08.935 154.8+14.147 +0.117R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATELTeam Virage 6539 8 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:09.428 154.2+14.640 +0.493T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISINHigh Class Racing 5540 94 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

2:09.612 154.0+14.824 +0.184M. BERRY / M. LISMONT / J. DAYEBM 5541 89 MAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT

2:09.706 153.8+14.918 +0.094B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROETF Sport 7542 11 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLERManthey43 10 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDESInter Europol Competition 444 13 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANNAlgarve Pro Racing45 25 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / N. CASSIDYInter Europol Competition 246 43 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATOPonos Racing47 45 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:54.788Lap 2 173.8 KphTristan VAUTIERFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Olli CALDWELL 178.0 KphLMP2 1:52.11906/12/2024

Fabien LAVERGNE 166.0 KphLMP3 2:00.23501/12/2023

Alban VARUTTI 160.9 KphGT 2:03.99802/12/2023

CARS 4 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 11 - 15 - 26 - 28 - 44 - 49 - 54 - 59 - 66 - 74 - 77 - 87 - 92 AND 99 SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK 
LIMITS
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